## STATE BOARD OF FUNERAL AND CEMETERY SERVICE

Will meet on Thursday, April 7, 2022, at 11:00 a.m. Indiana Government Center South, Room W064 402 West Washington Street Indianapolis, Indiana

. ^	AII TA			ICHARLIT	AF ALIABU	
I. G	ALL IU	UKDEK &	ESTABL	-ISHIVIEN I	OF QUORU	IVI

11:00 a.m.

- II. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
- III. ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES FROM THE FEBRUARY 3, 2022, EXECUTIVE SESSION AND MEETING OF THE BOARD
- IV. OLD/NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Office of the Attorney General Report
  - B. Personal Appearance for Compliance of Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
    - 1. Jessen Funeral Home, FH19900057, FB40500016, FB41200011, and Clarence John Jessen, FD29400075, 2018 SBFCS 0006
  - C. Administrative Hearings
    - 1. Ned Dunnichay, FD01020332, 2020 SBFCS 0001
  - D. Personal Appearance and Consideration of Application for Funeral Director license by Reciprocity
    - 1. Jennifer Palmer
  - E. Personal Appearance and Consideration of Application for Funeral Director license
    - 1. Jeffery Nathan Sachs
  - F. Personal Appearance Regarding Possible Non-Compliance with Continuing Education Requirements
    - 1. Byron Hutchison, FD21800056
  - G. Review of 2019-2020 Continuing Education Audit Files
    - 1. Gayle Armes, FD01014066
    - 2. Shawnda Arrowood, FD20900020
    - 3. Jeremy Bault, FD21700056
    - 4. James Burns, FD01009461
    - 5. Aaron Fuller, FD29800057
    - 6. Louise Gohmann, FD21100015
    - 7. Gayle Shumake Graham, FD21000075
    - 8. Jon Hanley, FD01006332
    - 9. Yolanda Hudson, FD20000361
    - 10. Charles Mikolajczak, FD01012585
    - 11. Darin Schutt, FD20200061
    - 12. Michaeil Scott, Sr., FD21500029
    - 13. Kevin Wagner, FD20200062
  - H. Chairperson's Report Regarding the 2022 International Conference of Funeral Service Boards Conference

- I. Discussion of Review Process to Determine if Payment is Due into the Preneed Consumer Protection Fund.
- V. REVIEW OF CONTINUING EDUCATION SPONSORS AND COURSES
- VI. ADJOURNMENT